

REGULAR MEETING Virtual Meeting via Microsoft Teams

Click here to join the meeting

+1 469-206-8493 United States, Dallas (Toll) Conference ID: 782 536 406#

7:00 p.m. Tuesday, April 20, 2021

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Consent Agendaa) <u>Minutes of Regular Meeting of April 6, 2021</u>
 - b) Approval of <u>Bill List</u> dated April 15, 2021 and <u>Payroll Ledger</u> dated April 9, 2021
 - c) Consideration of Ordinance No. 07-21, Series of 2021
 First Reading to Set the Public Hearing
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 16 OF THE DILLON
 MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS
- 4. Citizen Comments Citizens are asked to limit their comments to five (5) minutes. Council will take comments into consideration and will not engage in dialogue or make decisions at this time.

Town of Dillon 275 Lake Dillon Drive Post Office Box 8 Dillon, CO 80435

> 970.468.2403 Fax 970.262.3410

Town of Dillon Town Council Regular Meeting Agenda April 20, 2021 Page 2

5. Consideration of Resolution No. 16-21, Series of 2021

Public Hearing A RESOLUTION BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS TO VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO FOR THE 2021 BUDGET YEAR

- 6. <u>Consideration of Resolution No. 17-21, Series of 2021</u> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH COLUMBINE HILLS CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE 2021 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE APPROPRIATE TOWN OFFICERS TO SIGN THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.
- 7. Consideration of Resolution No. 18-21, Series of 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH COLUMBINE HILLS CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE 2021 TOWN CENTER OVERLAY PROJECT; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE APPROPRIATE TOWN OFFICERS TO SIGN THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.

8. Consideration of Resolution No. 19-21, Series of 2021

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A FEE TO OFFSET TOWN COSTS IN REVIEWING APPLICATIONS FOR BUSINESS LICENSES TO OPERATE MARIJUANA HOSPITALITY AND SALES ESTABLISHMENTS AND AMENDING BOAT RENTAL FEES TO OFFSET TOWN COSTS FOR MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT AND STAFF TIME.

- 9. Town Manager's Update
- 10. Mayor's Update
- 11. Council Member Comments
- 12. Adjournment

Community Conversations' Notes

April 13, 2021 – Parking

Liquor License Approvals